FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 M20 2	·3·99		10096	6472			Paten	t and Tr	ademark (Office	
			Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS					2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):						
Harriet E. Brichta]						1	
6553 Osage Trail				ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation							
Plano, Texas 75023											
Citizenshin - I	United States of A	America						5			
-			tached?	Leg	al Departmen	t		م ا	三 6		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No				5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05							
3. Nature of conv	veyance:			Stre	et Address:			2	2 = 0		
X Assign	ment		Merger	5400	0 Legacy Dri	ve		94.	3 E 8	,	
Securi	ty Agreement		Change of Name	1				از.			
Other	_			City	: Plano	State: 7	Гехаѕ	Zip:	75024		
				1	nal name(s) &	<u> </u>		Yes	X	No	
Execution Date:	February 3, 1999	9		1	(es) attached?						
4. Application nu	imber(s) or paten	it number(s):								
If this documen	nt is being filed to	ogether wit	h a new application	, the exec	ution date of	the applicat	ion is: Fe	ebruary (3, 1999		
A. Patent Applic	ation No.(s)			B. Pate	ent No.(s)						
	•						•			Ì	
091	244550		Additional 1	l Jumbora a	uttachad?		Γ	Yes	X	No	
5. Name and add		whom corre		T		applications	and nate	ستتس			
concerning docum			spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One							
Name: L. Joy Griebenow				7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Internal Address:				Enclosed							
ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION											
Street Address:				X Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
5400 Leg	gacy Dr., H3-3A	-05		8.	Deposit acc						
City Plano					No. 05-076			-	-	i i	
State: Texas 2/16/1999 SBURNS	00000093 050765	Zip: 75024		L	(Attach Duplic	ate Copy of th	is page if p	aying by d	eposit accou	nt)	
	***************************************	V7E 11 33V	DO NOT USI	E THIS S	PACE						
1 FC:581	40.00 CH	•	•								
9. Statement and	l signature		·								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a											
true copy of the original document.											
				6			2/	2/4	7	İ	
Wei Wei Jeang			Simulation	\sim			2/	<i>311</i>	<u> </u>		
Name			Signature		h 6	:11:	Date			一一	
OMB No. 0651-0011	(ern 4/94)			i otai num	ber of pages	mending co	over snee	L		5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)											
Do not detach this portion											
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks											
Box Assignments											
ĺ	Washington, D.C. 20231										
			timated to average about and reviewing the samp)atam	
and Trademark Office	, Office of Informati	ion Systems, I	K2-1000C, Washington								
Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.											

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): INDIVIDUAL - Additional Names:

Floyd Phillip Littlefield, Jr. 1203 Butler Road Wylie, Texas 75098

1-31-92

Citizenship: United States of America

Bruce W. Bradbury 813 Willow Brook Drive Allen, Texas 75002

Citizenship: United States of America

Iveoma C. Eriken 2107 Columbian Club Drive Carrollton, Texas 75006

Citizenship: United States of America

Julio A. Rodriguez 1810 Qual Hill Circle Garland, Texas 75040

Citizenship: United States of America

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Data Systems Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:	System and Method of Managing a Program Office
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Harriet E. Brichta
Residence (City, County, State)	Plano, Collin, Texas
Date:	2/3/99
Date Application Executed:	2/2/9/
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Floyd Phillip Littlefield, Jr.
Residence (City, County, State)	Wylie, Collin, Texas
Date:	2/3/99
Date Application Executed:	2/3/99
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Bruce W. Bradbury
Residence (City, County, State)	Allen, Collin, Texas
Date:	
Date Application Executed:	

3

Signature of Inventor:	Dasoma Eriken
Inventor's Name:	Ivecma C. Eriken
Residence (City, County, State):	Carrollton, Dallas, Texas
Date:	2/3/99
Date Application Executed:	2/3/99
	, (
Signature of Inventor:	7.11. 7. 0.1.
Inventor's Name:	Julio A. Rodriguez
Residence (City, County, State):	Garland, Dallas, Texas
Date:	
Date Application Executed:	